

# lollylish

**Ingredients for our sweetie cakes are selected from the list below (allergens in Bold):-**

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Modified Corn & Potato Starch, Gelatine (Beef & Pork), Pectin Acids (E270,E330,Malic, Fumaric,Citric,Tartaric, Acetic Lactic, Curcumin),Flavourings,Colours(E100,E120, E131,E132,E133,E150a,E150d,E153,E171,Beetroot Red, Cochineal,Cloropylin,Anthocya-nins),Glazing Agents(Vegetable Oil,E903,Beeswax,Carnauba Wax, Shellac, Olive Oil), Dextrose, Modified Maize, Starch, Water, Arabic Gum, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Radish, Lemon, Apple, Blackcurrant, Carrot, Coconut, Palm Kernel Oil, Spirulina, Safflower, Stinging Nettle, Spinach, Turmeric, Pumpkin, Tomato), Grape Juice from Concentrate, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), **Wheat flour**, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Cocoa Powder, Salt, Cornflour, Stabilisers (Glycerol, Sorbitol). **Sulphur Dioxide**.

**Not suitable for nut and peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods.**

May contain traces of **sesame seeds**.

**Please Note:**

Our cakes do contain Gelatine (Beef & Pork), so are not suitable for vegetarians.